HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 490 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
<u>"(7) The president of the Chiropractic Association of Louisiana or his designee.</u>
<u>(8) The president of the Louisiana Physical Therapy Association or his designee.</u>
<u>(9) The executive director of the Louisiana Association of Chiefs of Police or his designee.</u>"

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 10 On page 3, line 2, change "<u>usage</u>" to "<u>the dispensing</u>"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 12 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, after "<u>L.</u>" delete "<u>The departments</u>" and insert in lieu
- 13 thereof "Each department"